Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Continuous shock IEC 60068-2-29, Test Eb 10g/16ms
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1, IEC 61000-4-2, -3, -4 and -6
Order guide
Type Description Part No.
MS 31 105 Modular hood with integrated connectors for BCL 31 devices
with 5 M12 connectors
501 07685
MS 32 104 Modular hood with integrated connectors for BCL 32 devices
with 4 M12 connectors
501 07686
Accessories
BT 56 Dovetail rod mounting set 500 27375
KD 095-5-A User-configurable M12 connector for supply voltage 500 20501
KD 02-5-BA User-configurable M12 socket for RS 485 IN 500 38538
KD 02-5-SA User-configurable M12 connector for RS 485 OUT 500 38537
TS 02-4-SA Connector with RS 485 terminating resistor 500 38539
KB PB … BA Ready-made, shielded RS 485 line, M12 socket - open end,
lengths: 1m/2m/5m/10m/15m/20m/25m/30m, see price list
KB PB … SA Ready-made, shielded RS 485 line, M12 connector - open end,
lengths: 1m/2m/5m/10m/15m/20m/25m/30m, see price list
KB PB … SBA Ready-made, shielded RS 485 line, M12 connector - M12 socket,
lengths: 1m/2m/5m/10m/15m/20m/25m/30m, see price list
KB-Service-3000 Service cable for connecting the MS 31/32 to a PC,
length: 3m
501 10155
Tables
Diagrams
See page 3.
Remarks
Intended Use
The modular hoods with inte-
grated connectors are con-
nector units for simplifying the
connection and networking of
the BCL 31 and BCL 32 bar-
code readers with M12 con-
nector technology.
The scanner must not be
plugged in if the power is
on.
Refer to the technical
description for the BCL 31/
32 barcode readers.
MS 31/32
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 MS 31, MS 32 - 03
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com